| DOCKETED | |
|------------------|--|
| Docket Number: | 24-IEPR-02 |
| Project Title: | Electricity Resource Plans |
| TN #: | 260029 |
| Document Title: | Burbank Water and Power - Transmission Forms Exemption Letter - 2024 IEPR |
| Description: | Burbank Water and Power - Transmission Forms Exemption Letter - 2024 IEPR |
| Filer: | Matthew Culajay |
| Organization: | Burbank Water and Power |
| Submitter Role: | Public Agency |
| Submission Date: | 11/14/2024 8:49:19 AM |
| Docketed Date: | 11/14/2024 |



November 14, 2024

California Energy Commission Docket Office Attention: Docket 24-IEPR-02 715 P Street, MS-20 Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Re: Demand Forms

To: IEPR Staff Members

Burbank Water and Power has been a Participating Transmission Owner (PTO) with the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (LADWP). Burbank Water and Power does not develop transmission on it own but within Southern California Public Power Authority and LADWP for any transmission assets. Transmission is obtained through long term transmission service agreements. Per the discussions and direction with the CEC, Burbank is not planning new transmission and therefore not submitting completed transmission forms for the 2024 IEPR.

Burbank Water and Power respectfully requests that the California Energy Commission accept this letter as fulfillment of the IEPR transmission data request. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Anthony D'Aquila

Anthony D'A

Power Resources Manager

City of Burbank, Burbank Water and Power

Power Supply Division

C: Administrative Services Department